Standard Recovery Diodes
(Stud Version), 150 A
45L(R), 150K(R), 150KS(R) Series
Vishay High Power Products
FEATURES
• Alloy diode
• High current carrying capability
• High surge current capabilities

Vishay High Power Products
Fig. 8 - Thermal Impedance ZthJC Characteristics
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLES
0.01
0.1
1
0.001 0.01 0.1 1 10
Square Wave Pulse Duration (s)
th
JC
Tr
an
sie
nt
 T
he
rm
al
 Im
p
ed
an
ce
 Z
(K
/W
)
Steady State Value
R         = 0.25 K7W
(DC Operation)
45L..., 150... Series
thJC
Device code
2 51 3 4
15 0 K R 60 A
6
1 - 15 = Essential part number
2 - 0 = Standard device
3 - Case style:
 K = DO-205AA (DO-8)
 KS = B-42
4 - R = Stud reverse polarity (anode to stud)
 None = Stud normal polarity (cathode to stud)
5 - Voltage code x 10 = VRRM (see Voltage Ratings table)
6 - A = Essential part number for 150K (omitted for 150KS)
Note: For metric device M12 x 1.75 contact factory
Device code
21 3 4
45 L R 60
1 - 45 = Standard version
2 - L = Essential part number
3 - R = Stud reverse polarity (anode to stud)
 None = Stud normal polarity (cathode to stud)
4 - Voltage code x 10 = VRRM (see Voltage Ratings table)
DO-205AC (DO-30), DO-205AA (DO-8) and B-42
for 45L(R), 150K(R) and 150KS(R) Series
Outline Dimensions
Vishay High Power Products
DIMENSIONS FOR 45L(R) SERIES - DO-205AC (DO-30) in millimeters (inches)
15.30 (0.60) MAX.
8.30 (0.327)
7.55 (0.297)
Ø 7.39 (0.297)
Ø 6.89 (0.271)
10.41 (0.410)
8.90 (0.350)
Ø 23.30 (0.92) MAX.
17 (0.69) MAX.
1/2"-20UNF-2A
27.00 (1.06) MAX.
Across flats
7.88 (0.310)
7.36 (0.290)